Data Sheet
Broadcom AAMD-LY33-12002-DS104
September 29, 2025
Overview
The Broadcom® AAMD-LY33 series is a mini version of
existing AEMD-LY33 series. The smaller package size
enables designs of display with a tighter pitch. These LEDs
are essentially like conventional high-brightness though-

4
AAMD-LY33-12002 Data Sheet Mini High-Brightness SMT Oval White Lamps
Part Numbering System
Part Number Example
AAMD-LY33-12002
A A M D – L x1 3 x2 – x3 x4 x5 x6 x7
Code Description Option
x1 Color Y White
x2 Lens Appearance 3 Diffused
x3 Minimum Intensity Bin Refer to the selection guide.
x4 Maximum Intensity Bin Refer to the selection guide.
x5 Color Bin Option 0 Bin B1, B2, B3, C1, C2, C3, D1, D2, D3, E1, E2, E3
x6, x7 Packaging Option 02 Test Current = 20 mA
x1 : Y – White color
x2 : 3 – Diffused
x3 : 1 – Minimum Intensity Bin 1
x4 : 2 – Maximum Intensity Bin 2
x5 : 0 – Color Bin B1, B2, B3, C1, C2, C3, D1, D2, D3, E1, E2, E3
x6, x7 : 02 – Tested at 20 mA
Broadcom AAMD-LY33-12002-DS104
5
AAMD-LY33-12002 Data Sheet Mini High-Brightness SMT Oval White Lamps
Bin Information
Intensity Bin Limits (CAT)
Tolerance = ±15%.
Color Bin Limits (BIN)
Tolerance = ±0.01.
Bin ID
Luminous Intensity, IV (mcd)
Min. Max.
1 2900 3500
2 3500 4200
Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
Bin ID
Chromaticity Coordinates
x y x y
B1
0.2853 0.3001
D1
0.2985 0.3170
0.2888 0.2918 0.3008 0.3080
0.2959 0.3013 0.3060 0.3151
0.2931 0.3101 0.3041 0.3242
B2
0.2888 0.2918
D2
0.3008 0.3080
0.2920 0.2844 0.3030 0.2998
0.2984 0.2935 0.3078 0.3064
0.2959 0.3013 0.3060 0.3151
B3
0.2920 0.2844
D3
0.3030 0.2998
0.2952 0.2768 0.3050 0.2919
0.3009 0.2859 0.3095 0.2984
0.2984 0.2935 0.3078 0.3064
C1
0.2931 0.3101
E1
0.3041 0.3242
0.2959 0.3013 0.3060 0.3151
0.3008 0.3080 0.3128 0.3245
0.2985 0.3170 0.3116 0.3338
C2
0.2959 0.3013
E2
0.3060 0.3151
0.2984 0.2935 0.3078 0.3064
0.3030 0.2998 0.3141 0.3150
0.3008 0.3080 0.3128 0.3245
C3